
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 950

ANSWERED ON 05TH FEBRUARY 2026


 NEW TOLL PLAZAS


950. Dr. M K VISHNU PRASAD:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of length (in kms) of National Highways (NHs) constructed during the last six years, State-wise;

(b) the details of such constructions during the last six years in Tamil

Nadu;

(c) the number of Toll plazas opened newly in the last six years, on these newly constructed NHs, State-wise; and

(d) the number of Toll plazas proposed to be established in the coming years, with location, State-wise?

ANSWER

 THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b) The State/UT wise details of length of National Highways (NHs) constructed during the last six financial years, including the State of Tamil Nadu is at Annexure-I.

(c) The State/UT wise details of Fee Plazas operationalized during the last six financial years are at Annexure-II.


(d) Fee Plazas are generally opened on completed projects in accordance with the provisions of National Highways Fee (Determination of Rates and Collection) Rules, 2008 and terms and conditions stipulated in the respective Concession Agreements project including the distance from the nearest Fee Plazas in both directions.


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) and (b) OF LOK

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 950 ANSWERED ON 05.02.2026

ASKED BY Dr. M K VISHNU PRASAD, REGARDING NEW TOLL PLAZAS


The State/UT wise details of length (km) of NHs constructed during the last six financial years


Sl. No. State/UTs Length

Constructed (km)

1. Andhra Pradesh 3443

2. Arunachal Pradesh 1170

3. Assam 2058

4. Bihar 2913

5. Chhattisgarh 1567

6. Goa 198

7. Gujarat 2682

8. Haryana 1861

9. Himachal Pradesh 866

10. Jharkhand 1648

11. Karnataka 2954

12. Kerala 1253

13. Madhya Pradesh 4814

14. Maharashtra 10579

15. Manipur 1435

16. Meghalaya 475

17. Mizoram 990

18. Nagaland 1144

19. Odisha 2765

20. Punjab 1592

21. Rajasthan 4942

22. Sikkim 297

23. Tamil Nadu 3239

24. Telangana 1904

25. Tripura 566

26. Uttar Pradesh 4923


Sl. No. State/UTs Length

Constructed (km)

27. Uttarakhand 1871

28. West Bengal 1336

29. Union Territories (UTs) 1874


ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 950 ANSWERED ON 05.02.2026 ASKED BY

Dr. M K VISHNU PRASAD, REGARDING NEW TOLL PLAZAS


The State/UT wise details of number of fee plazas operationalized

during the last six financial years


Sr. No. State/UTs No. of fee

plazas

1. Andhra Pradesh 34

2. Assam 10

3. Bihar 19

4. Chhattisgarh 19

5. Gujarat 20

6. Haryana 53

7. Himachal Pradesh 5

8. Jammu & Kashmir 5

9. Jharkhand 15

10. Karnataka 28

11. Kerala 5

12. Madhya Pradesh 62

13. Maharashtra 55

14. Odisha 19

15. Punjab 24

16. Rajasthan 79

17. Tamil Nadu 27

18. Telangana 21

19. Uttar Pradesh 81

20. Uttarakhand 6

21. West Bengal 19


*****

